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1.25Gb/s BB LR —AREB
1.25Gb/s PECL SINGLE MODE BI-DIRECTIONAL SINGLE FIBER TRANSCEIVER

KRR

o WK B A UR — B, B RSO TAE

o RT3 535 H 1310nm FP\1550nm FP B{ 1490nmDFB\1550nm DFB
o +3.3V /+5V it

® SC/FC/ST itk BB A A 1

o 1 THLPARiHE PECL FET

o i 1> B sk

Feature:

® Single Fiber Bi-Directional SM optical Transceiver

® Transmitter section Selects 1310nm FP \1550m FP LD or 1490nm DFB\1550nm DFB
e Standard +3.3V /+5V Power Supply

® SC/FC/ST or pigtail optical interface

e Standard PECL data output with signal detect indication

e Standard 1x9 package

L‘!fﬁ:
® 1.25Gb/s [ UL NSRBI LT AN, 41 ATM. SDH. PLRMEZEN4F L4 R 50

Applications

e Applied to optics fiber transmission systems, such as SDH\ATM\Gigabit Ethernet with bit rate up to
1.25Gbps.

BiARTEHR: Specifications

ZH A B/ J Y I=FN
Parameter Condition Min Typ Max
1310nm 1270 1310 1350
TAEHK (nm) Wavelength 1490nm 1480 1490 1500
1550nm 1530 1550 1570
HIEHEE (V) Vee 3.135 3.3 3.465
Power Supply 4.75 5 5.25
ERcling PECL 3.274.0
Signal Level LVPECL 1.5~2.3
FrHESE (nm) FP-LD,RMS 4
Output Spectral Width DFB-LD,-20dB 1
Y4 ' EE (dB)Extinction Ratio EX 10
KIEHT (mA) Vce=5V 100
Current of transmitter section Vce=3.3V 100
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PR (mA) Vee=5V 110
Current of receiver section Vce=3.3V 110
ER, oL, BAREK. REE. REESERES
Data Rate, LD , Wavelength and Mode, Po, Sen, Reach
= 4
s Sl M. B8 b T2 o K . RIPE .
R Hotds BB it T4 T o LA
o ) Sensitivity Reach
Data rate LD Wavelength and Mode # PO (dBm eac
(dBm)
1.25Gb/s 1310nm FP SM 1310nm >-14
<-23 3km
1550nm FP SM 1550nm >-14
1.25Gb/s | 1310nm FP SM 1310nm >-10
<-24 20km
1550nm DFB SM 1550nm >-10
1.25Gb/s | 1310nm FP SM 1310nm >-4
<-25 40km
1550nm DFB SM 1550nm >-10
1.25Gb/s | 1490nm DFB SM 1490nm >.6
<-26 60km
1550nm DFB SM 1550nm >-6
1.25Gb/s 1490nm DFB SM 1490nm >-1
<-27 80km
1550nm DFB SM 1550nm >-1

%BR{E Absolute Maximum Ratings

TARRE (T

Operating temperature (°C)

0 ~+70 (FNg)

Commercial Level

SIEARIEIRE (T

Lead soldering temperature (C)

260
—40~-+85 (L) )
Industrial Level
HAERE (C) BRI BN
AP IR ot 31 LFBITIA (Sec) o

Storage temperature ('C)

Soldering duration (Sec)
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AR I B X
Pin definitions for transceiver
EH T  F o
Pin Name Level Description
! GNDR BSR4y #E 1 Signal ground for Receiver
2 RD+ PECL/LVPECL PLUSER 4r B4l % ) Data output of receiver section
A AN % A
3 RD. PECL/LVPECL B oy e B _
Reverse data output of receiver section
4 SD* PECL/LVPECL | it &4y Jo e 54,
SD-T** TTL Signal Detect. Customers have options for PECL or TTL SD.
5 PSR 73 1E L U
VccR .
Power supply for receiver
6 RAE R 53 1E FL U
VeeT .
Power supply for transmitter
7 RAEFR 53 S m BE N
TD- PECL/LVPECL Reverse Data input of transmitter section
8 TD+ PECL/LVPECL KIEHR BRI\ Data input of transmitter section
9 GNDT AL 4y L Signal ground for Transmitter

SD* : Default Signal Detect. PECL mode.
SD-T**: Optional Signal Detect. Compatible with TTLSD .

MK Topview

TERIBOEIEIL) e
Optics transmitter
(Optics receiver)

T VCCR 5
Topview SD 4

GNDT 9
TD 8
NTD 7
VCCT 6

NRD 3
RD 2
GNDR 1

OO0OO0O0O0O0OO0O0O0
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e fE B

Order Information

OCX XXXX-XX-X

Fibers and Functions Addition
B: Bi-Directional Single I: Industrial Level
Fiber Transceiver < T:Single Transmission Transceiver
M: Duplex Fibers R:Single Receiver Transceiver
Transceiver e [ TT: Double Tx Transceiver
D: Duplex Fibers RR: Double Rx Transceiver
Transceiver with DFB N: Without 485 function
BN: Bi-Directional Single Y: With 485 function
Fiber Transceiver with D: with DDMI (SFP only)
Different Bit Rate for Tx v
and Rx Package
1: 1X9
4: SFP
Mode 5. SEF
1: 850nm Multi-Mode —— ' Reach
2: 1310nm Multi-Mode | 1 1km
3:1310nm Single-Mode 7| 2 5km
4: 1550nm Single-Mode 3: 10km
5: 1490nm Single-Mode 4: 20km
6: 1550nm Multi-Mode 5: 40km
; 6: 60km
Interface 7: 80km
» (1. SC
Bit Rate 8: 100km
2: ST
1: 0-250Kbps 9: 120km
< 3: FC
2: 0-2Mbps o
v 4. Pigtail
3: 0-10Mbps
Voltage Supply 5. LC
4: 84Mbps
1: PECL 5V
5: 155Mbps
2: LVPECL 3.3V
6: 300Mbps
4: LVTTL 3.3V
7: 622Mbps
5. TTL 5V
8: 1.25Gbps
9: 2.5Gbps
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41 B P B A -

Recommended Application Configuration:

J1

VEE

VCC
VCC
sD
ED
VEE

CONNECT?

b s | om0 [ =a |om |2

HRS RO R7 RS

;

GND

Notes: L1

5v < <. RX VCC
RI1=R2=R3=R4=82R | Y |
R5=R6=R7=R8=130R Cl1
R9=1K ! CAP ! CAP
C1-C2=C3=0.1uF

C4=10uF GND GND
L1=L2=1uH VCC I

33w
R1=R2=R3=R4=130R

R3=R6=R7=R8&=8IR +- AN ' 6 TX VCC
Rs=1K
o0 L

C1-C2=C3=0.1uF
C4=10uF CAP CAP
L1=L2=1uH

GND GND
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Dimension and optical interface

BIDI 34 FF I SC A1
BIDI SC optical interface on the edge:

20.32(=8x2.54)
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8x2.54+0.05=(20.32)

BIDI 3411 ST A4

BIDI ST optical interface on the edge:
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BIDI iiFF 1 FC 4 01

BIDI FC optical interface on the edge:

25,4

27, 2702

BIDI B4 AN

BIDI pigtail optical interface in the middle
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BIDI H1H1 SC #4% 1
BIDI SC optical interface in the middle
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